MTC 44815-KJ WARRANTY DEED Vol 198 Page 22510 60987 MICHAEL W. THIBODEAUX and CAROL A. THIBODEAUX, husband and wife, Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey to: MONTY E. STEVENS and KATHLEEN L. STEVENS, husband and wife, Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit: Lot 10 in Block 30 of Tract 1184, OREGON SHORES UNIT 2 - FIRST ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every and the grantor will warrant and forest determined and demands of all persons ∞ whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. S THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT S IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROFRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TC DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to Grantee at the following address: , P.O. BOY, 466 For Klumath, OR 97626 Dated this 24 th day of April , 1943. THIBODEAUX MARJORIE THOMPSON Comm. # 1152286 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U use a Piecer County My Comm, Expires Aug. 21, 2001 CAROL A. THIBODEAUX STATE OF OREHOW Klumath ss. June 24 COUNTY OF Klumath ss. fune 24 1998 Personally appeared the above named Curol A. Thibodeauy and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be A voluntary act. LISA LEGGET - WEATHERBY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMASSION NO. CAIGIZI MY COMMASSION EXPIRES NOV. 20, 1999 A HEAL Before me: et - Wentherby Notary Public for My commission expires (seal) ESCRCW NO. MT44815-KJ Return to: MONTY E. STEVENS Po, Boy 466 Fort Klarnach, DR 97626

State of California	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
County of Sachamento	> ss.
On June 25, 1998 hotor	
personally appeared This know	, Mayou Shompon
The second secon	a Thebrodeaug
personally known to me - OR-	Droved to an
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s
	is/are subscribed to the within inst
	the state of the s
	build III nis/her/thoir and
	apacity (108), and that by black of the
	-Onuturo(3) (1) the instrument at
MARJORIE THOMPSON	and antity upon nenalt of miliat
Comm. # 1152286	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
VI FILE COURTY	WITNESSO
My Comm. Ergines Aug. 21, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Maria, in
\$	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
The information below is not required by law. However, edgment to an unauthorized document.	, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl
SUBJECT CLAUSED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER THLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSER VATOR OTHER:	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Description of ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT OTHER
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT DALLER TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT DALE NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF POCUMENT OTHER RIGHT THUMBPRINT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSER VATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAMEL OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSER VATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAMEL OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSER VATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT DATE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES August 1998 DATE OF BOCUMENT OTHER RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

31.04